Niveau 5

Niveau 1

SILICATES 2

51

83

88

224
(A)

281
285
304
312
314
318
319
321
323
344
355
379
437
442
515
516
521
522
547
564
600
602
645
735
752

131
151
198
200
277
279
284
285
286
298
299
300
301
329
331
362
371
378
389
442
447
457
464
476
477
482
506
519
520

SILICATES (A3)
Collection du Cercle

ZIRCON
TALCITE
TREMOLITE

Aussois

Lac Blev Carenca

GRENATS ds. Micaschistes

JAEDITE
DIOPTASE
BERYL

ORTHITE (Allanite)
LEUCITE

Kaokoveld
Dauren
Dauren

EPIDOTEEx.Dono.HOUSEAUX)

Russie (SU)
France
France (F)

Otzal (Tyrol) Autriche

Chine (TJ)
Namibie (SWA)
Norvege
Norvege( N)

Italie (1)

EPIDOTE

PREHNITEEx.Dono. HOUSEAUX)

HALLOYSITE Anhaye Belgique (B)
RICHTERITE (amphibole) Finlande (SF)
GRENAT Ghana (G.H.)
AUGITE Italie
GRENATS Mine d’Argent de Filipstad S.
CLINOCHLORE F
FERROAXINITE Mine de Puiva DepositWest Slope,Polar Ural
TITANITE Italie
CLINOCHLORE et Sphéne Qural Russie
AEGYRINE sur Charoite Yakoutie Russie

AEGYRINE+orthose+zirconMalosq Montains Malawi
mine de Black Rock RAS

SOGDIANITE
TOURMALINE
TOURMALINE

EPIDOTROrthose+Dolomie

TALC Trimouns

Quenast
Ariege

DE

RU
Belgique
France

DIOPSIDE Chromifére Outokumpu(puit Kéretti) nkinde

SILICATES (A3)
Collection CURENS

FUSCHISTE

SCORLITE+Elbaite+Lépidolite

TOPAZE
INESITE

LEPIDOMELANE+AIbite

MACGOVERNITE
ASTROPHYLLITE
MARIPOSITE
STELLERITE
GLOSSULAIRE
ANDALOUSITE
CHABASITE
ZUSSMANITE
ZOIZITE
SODALITE
IDOCRASE
HYALOPHANE
ARDENNITE
GYROLITE+Quartz
AXINITE
DIOPSIDE
PECTOLITE
ROSENBUSCHITE
TOPAZE
LAUMONTITE
TREMOLITE
AUGITE
GONNARDITE
RUIZITE

Guanajuata
Californie

Mexique (MEX)
U.S.A.

Ontario Canada (CDN)
Ogdensburg U.S.A.
Péninsule de Kola Russie (SU)
Californie U.S.A.
Orégon US.A
Asbestos(Quebec) Canada
Californie U.S.A.
Antrim Irlande (IRL)
Californie U.S.A.

Afrig.du Sud (ZA)
Val d'Aoste Italie (1)
Binn Suisse (CH)
Salm Chéteau Belgique
Nassik Inde (IND)

Le Bourg-d'Oisons France (F)

Magog (Quebec)

Canada (CDN)

Asbestos (Quebec) Canada

Langesundfjord
Minas Gérais
Tyrol

New-York

P. du Déme
Hayden (Arizona)

Norvege (N)
Brésil (BR)
Autriche (A)
U.S.A
Norvege
France
U.S.A

Russie



